


SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 17-124B to Neeser Construction Inc. for the Trunk Road Extension South, Phase II Construction for the final contract amount of \$2,103,593.53.



AGENDA OF: February 6, 2018

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

*Presented to the Assembly
2-6-18* 

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information only.

APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: 

Route To:	Department/Individual	Initials	Remarks
	Originator	<i>BLW</i>	<i>1/11/18</i>
	Capital Projects Director	<i>JPB</i>	<i>1/11/18</i>
	Purchasing Officer		
	Finance Director	<i>CY</i>	
	Borough Attorney	<i>NS</i>	
	Borough Clerk	<i>JMM</i>	<i>1/29/18</i> 

ATTACHMENT (S): Fiscal Note: Yes No

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to MSB Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation No. 15-168B, Trunk Road Extension South, Phase II Construction.

The MSB engaged in a contract with Neeser Construction Inc. on June 9, 2017 for Bid Solicitation No. 17-124B, Trunk Road Extension South, Phase II Construction. The original contract amount of \$2,192,906.04, was approved through Assembly Action on AM No. 17-058 presented on June 6, 2017. The project required three (3) change orders totaling (\$89,312.51) for a revised total final contract amount of \$2,103,593.53.

The change orders included adding erosion and pollution control to the project and adjusting quantities of the base bid.